Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1100795

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

API No. 15 - 15-101-22385-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 B2 NWNW goc 22 qyp 20 g R 27 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80202 , 4420 990 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 893-5073 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 Drilling LLC (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (8.4, -XXX.XXXXX)
, Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jim Musgrove Lane
County:
Purchaser: _NCRA ' Lottie Burnett 4-22-2027
Lease Name; -Otl€ Burne Well #: 7747
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: NA
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2611 Kelly Bushing: 2627
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 4629
] oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/24/2012 08/01/2012 09/12/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 376 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 3000 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 3000

feet depth to: 0 w/_475 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 11500 ppm  Fluid volume: 1100 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
11/19/2012

Confidential Release Date:  11/19/2014

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

11/20/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




Page Two
1100795
Operator Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: Lottie Burnett Well #: 4-22-2027
Sec. 22 Twp.20 S. R.27 [ ]East F ]West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 1900
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Lénslmgl . 3896
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4502
List All E. Logs Run:
Triple Combo
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 376 Class A 240 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4629 ASC 225 296 gel, 10% sal, 5 pps gil, 0.25 pps flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
[]Yes [ ]No  (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:

2.875 4475 [ves  [B]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [ |Sold [ |Used on Lease [ Jopentole  []pert. [ ]Dually Comp. [ ]Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator FIML Natural Resources, LLC
Well Name Lottie Burnett 4-22-2027

Doc ID 1100795

Perforations

DV tool @ 3000' cmtd
w/ 475 sx Lightweight
cmt w/ 0.25 pps flo

3000'

Cmtd mouse and rat
hole w/ 50 sx
Lightweight w/ 0.25
pps flo

4212-13'

Acidized w/ 250 gal
15% MCA 1% Solvent

4212-13'

4524-26'

Acidized w/ 500 gal
15% MCA 1% solvent

4524-26'

4505-07"

Acidized w/ 500 gal
15% MCA 1% solvent

4505-07'

Squeeze w/ 100 sxs
common cmt

4513.5-4515.5'

4513.5-4515.5'

Acidize w/ 250 gal
15% MCA 1% solvent

4513.5-15.5'

Squeeze w/ 100 sxs
common w/ 2% cc in
25 sxs

4513.5-15.5'

4513.5-15.5'

Acidize w/ 500 gal
15% MCA 1% solvent

4513.5-4515.5'
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 19, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-101-22385-00-00
Lottie Burnett 4-22-2027
NW/4 Sec.22-20S-27W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



Y ALLIED

LA, g ¢ DE@EQWE : |
0] oIL & GAS SERVICES, .LLC D R NVO I c E
o9 o | 5 : Invoice Number: 132072
Southlale, TX 76052 \ ~ "‘7}. —_ invoice Date:  Jul 25, 2012
[ ,__..._—————"—_——-——_—-

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 - """'"'——W Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Bill To:

FIML Natural Resources LLLC
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

/5. 75 ]

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Aug 19, 2012

Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML L Burnett #4-22-2027 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-01 Great Bend Jul 25, 2012 8/24/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
240.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 3,900.00
5.00 | MAT Gel OBQ 21.25 106.25
9.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 523.80
262.00 | SER Cubic Feet - 2.10 550.20
420.00 | SER Ton Mileage AUG 8 Zmz 2.35 987.00
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
75.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 71.25
35.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage - 7.00 245.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Rental - No Charge .
35.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 140.00
4.00 | SER Rig Time Credit 385.00 -1,540.00
1.00  EQP 8.5/8 Fiber Baffle Plate 175.00 175.00
1.00|EQP 8.5/8 Wooden Plug 92.00 92.00
3.00|EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
25.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2,70 67.50
1.00 | CEMENTER Dustin Chambers
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Kevin Weighous
" ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 6,635.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 318.56
-INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 6,953.56
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 6,953.56




ALLIED OHL & GAS SERVICES LLC 053759

Federal Tax 1.D.#: 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX3i , SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ZONT

— . [SEC_ [TWR  JRANGE 'causbo’_ur " [ONLOCATION TioE. START TioB FiNISH
DATE 7’2?‘/2 2222 o20% 20 b Lo | )>100 .

Lo T - COUNTY  |STATE,
LEAgﬁufnGTr we‘[’u kel JLOCATION A% 55 Ctrg, Q/u/ U756 90 \lgre | A7 _ ,5
OLD ORﬂEVﬁ(Cucle one) . rwke« AeA 4 n’, E.,.. m ‘/0{ lQ
CONTRACTOR .H 2 400‘//,44 Aty 2] OWNER t

TYPEOFJOB 4t/ foce..

HOLESIZE 2.0y D, — CEMENT

CASINGSIZE & %% DEpTH 375 58 .. AMOUNT ORDERED 2 !
TUBING SIZE ___DEPTH J oa/ Yq /—’AM
DRILLPIPE YW's _ pEptH . .
TOOL __ _ DEPTH _ B
PRES. MAX  _ MINIMUM COMMON_ ﬂ‘/f/ ___e.
. MEAS. LINE . SHOEJOINT = " PpozZMIX L@
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. H0.36/ GEL: , sr @ 2/ [
PERFS. - CHLORIDE _ '47' @
DISPLACEMENT ___ 7 /.35 4 btnsres” ASC. _@_
' EQUIPMENT - _@
@ RS
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER g
# %9% _ HELPER /c,'/s-a (I;ys\ _ o
BULK TRUCK ; @
# 4/ .DRlVER Kewn vel‘mto'us 3 ..... T e
BULKTRUCK "®
4 _DRIVER %

——  HANDLING _

REMARKS: ‘ 420 TOTAL
v schcx«,

' o fefesse glly DEPTHOFJOB_jzs“Fr S
qﬂ/cl&& 2) ?fé.&(} A\“!M)“f-r'{_‘_'ﬁq PUMPTRUCKCHARGEJ P 1'135',(4’)

ol & e e EXTRAFOOTAGE V5" 6..,9¢ _  7],0«
L20pn . MIEAGE MY Fe e s Doea

= MANIFOLD _ { - @_zor N/f"--’,

. A L ' W % @ </n0 177
CHARGETO: L L M ] Moruml Aésources ( '

o L ' ' TOTAL :
STREET ___ i | - . Tonsl, B
ciry. . STATE _ ZIp 12

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing eqmpment
and furnish ¢ementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was,

-done to saisfaction and supervision of owner agent or S TOTAL —524"—6—0
contractor, 1have read and undersiand the "GENERAL\ "3/ 2(.5 é 9. /76 b O
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. — ‘{é*’ @3?5-‘-" —715:70 D

TOTAL CHARGEGLY 2799723 .
PRINTED NAME‘X C m )_ Aff——s= DISCOUNT. oo "~ "IF?A? DIN30DAYS

I5am.25

.

OR il _H 1P _SSpRs . .
MILEAGE lﬂ,om: x.z’{m*ﬂ,? 57 "55‘ 7.00




SALLIED |

| O OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

PO Box 93999 / Invoice Number: 132197
Southlake, TX 76092 ) [E @ EIVE ,
Invoice Date: Aug 2, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 AUG 20 2012 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361 '
Bill To: Y
FIML Natural Resources LLC oBO
410 17th St., Suite 900 :
Denver, CO 80202 AU? z“ 20\2
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. ~ Payment Terms
FIML Lottie Burnett #4-22 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 2, 2012 9/1/12
Quantity- Item Description Unit Price Amount
525.00 | MAT ALW 14.50 7,612.50
131.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 353.70
2,625.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 2,336.25
593.95 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 1,247.30
1,955.76 | SER Ton Mileage ' 2.35 4,596.04
1.00 [ SER Production - Top Stage -No Charge
80.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage - No Charge
1.00 |SER Manifold Rental - N6 Chrage
80.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage - No Charge
1.00 | CEMENTER  |AlanRyan ’
1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich -
1.00| EQUIP OPER |Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |D J Gray
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 16,145.79
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 649.05
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED | Total Invoice Amount 16,794.84
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
\ TOTAL 16,794.84
$ 2Y,
ONLY IF PAID ON ORBEFORE - 30?Q q: )6
Aug 27,2012 | '

/355,47




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 056782

Fedeml Tax. 2 D #'20-5976804

REMITTO PO. BOX 3|
RUSSELL KANSAS 67665

.snm‘née pai

SEC. Ve [RANOR TCALLEL ‘,dm" R T Yoy Tl
JSrPT  e S a lioill 77 M 75720
LbASEL"ﬂ' Al . \,,‘LOCATION ./AZ‘ONEWT."' cﬂbf:y. s/g 5 b
oL oG e 5+ Lo g g

_OWNER _

2 (Y4 DF w_‘lé.%&"___ AMOUNT ORDERED ;
TUB‘NGS]ZE“ S . _DEPTH B ) L /’}L‘t&’_jﬁ.v
DRILLPIPE _DEPTH R A
q00L . AL . DEPTH As?q S T
PRES. MAX™_ _MINIMUM COMMON___
‘MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIK .
CBMENTLEFFINCSG /?6 ‘ GEL R
PERFS. CHLORIDE ____
DISPLACEMENT '7&&5’!— M Asc v

nqmpmm'r -

PUMPTRUCK ~CEMENTER ./

. HELPER - 2
BULKTRUCK
___DRIVER

f DRIVER

‘REMARKS:

CHARGETO: £
STREET,
CITY.

_STATE _ _ZIP.

To: Allied Oil & Gas Servuces, LLC

You are hcreby rcques(ed lofeil cemcnllng equipment
and furnish cementer and hclpcr(s) (o-assist owner or
contracior o do woik as is listed, The above work was
done to satisfaciion and. supervl_slon of ovieragent or
conlraclor; 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME G wg @o(l‘(:

SIGNATURE __\),

SERVICE .

DEPTHORIOR . .. . D059
PUMP'[‘RUCKCHARGB T )
EXTRAFOOTAGE, ’
MILEAGE
MANIFOLD
TOTAL .,

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT ..
SALESTAX (If Any)_2E€7%
TOTALCHARGES 402
DISCOUNTSZE. !




n D‘ALL,IED .
' . OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

PO Box 93999 IE @ E u w Invoice Number: 132196
Sguthlake, TX 76092 AUG 2 0 2012 Invoice Date:  Aug 2, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 j Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361 "By
Bill To: ,
FIML Natural Resources LLC ‘ 45
410 17th St., Suite 900 ' ,
Denver, CO 80202 : YEARS
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms.
FIML Lottie Burnett #4-22 Net 30 Days
Job.Location Camp Location Service:Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 2, 2012 911112
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
4.00 { MAT Gel 21.25 85.00
-225.00 | MAT ASC OBQ 19.00 4,275.00
56.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 151.20
1,125.00 | MAT Gilsonite ‘ “1“\1_ 0.89 . 1,001.25
21.00 | MAT Salt { h\\%l 23.95 502.95
500.00 | MAT WFR-2 . 1.27 635.00
290.01 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 609.02
1,002.96 | SER Ton Mileage 235 2,356.96
1.00 | SER Production - Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
80.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 560.00
1.00 | SER Manifold & Head Rental 200.00 200.00
80.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 320.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 DV Tool 4,921.00 4,921.00
25.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 49.00 1,225.00
2.00 |[EQP . 5.5 Basket . 337.00 674.00
1.00 |EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Collar 620.00 | - 620.00
1.00 |EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Shoe 520.00 520.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan ‘ ‘ -
1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich ;.
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy “ s
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |D J Gray o
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 21,061.38
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 920.46
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 21,981.84
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 21,981.84
8 42]2.2/7] — :
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE i - 712/ .2 7
Aug27, 2012 '

17749.57



et o ek T

IMPTRUCK'

JIKTRUCK
o ~  DRIVER ﬂAT ﬁfo\“

thTO PO.BOX 31

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVIC.ES LLC 056781
ooy Federal T?xlD#EO 5076804 e pQ,NT; |

sl [ R0 "B0 "0 I‘" oo Ty [

(& Burne
-AS

weLLa Y <3 LOCATION 2

..D OR N@?(Circlc one)

15 Bocr rcto T

INTRACTOR #& ?\

, OAYNER f

(PEOFJOB . Ao B 573
JLE SIZB 7/9 : i} T.D.’[ A C_,IE_MI,:N'lj o
ASING SIZ8 51, EPTH 44a@h] AMOUNT ORDEREDZZS
ABING SIZE. __ __ DEPTH _ 50 Pl 35
RIELPIPE. .. .~ . . DEPTH . - o

oL __Ju __DEPTH_J999.06 _

AES. MAX o I COMMON___

EAS.LINE %W POZMIX _
IMENTLEFTINCSG. /3.9 GEL

RES, -~ R ST R CHLORIDE ”
SPLACEMENT 2L, ASC ‘

JUKTRUCK

/5 DRIVER 73,// / ; /

SERVICE

DEPTH OF 308 3 YL

PUMPTRUCKCHARGE . 20 eZ
EXTRA FOOTAGB __ I R e

MILBAGE. . . 270 .

ARGETO: £,

MANIFOLD -t /¢

TOTAL 2Y4PLE

Y : _STATB ..

Allled 011 & Gas Servlces, LLC

uaré: hereby requested fo reil cemenlmg equipment
i urnish cementer and helpcr(s) (0 usslsl owyrier o
wractor to'do work as is listed. The above work \vas
1e (o sallsfaction and supervision of owner agent or
Heactor, Fhavefead and Uinderstand the "GBNERAL
RM$ AND CONDITIONS listed on the icverse side, ~ SALES TAX(If Any) =

_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

: TOTAL CHARGES o?/ dé'/ c?f
NTED NAMB 6"“""&% TR DlSCOUNT,/)U H2IA, X7 1§ PAIDIN 30 DAYS

NATURB




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denwver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

22-20s-27w Lane,KS

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

Start Date:  2012.07.30 @ 19:16:00
End Date:  2012.07.31 @ 05:09:00
Job Ticket #: 48943 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:58

$991N0Say [enieN TN

1202-2¢-v# 11_uing almo

T#1Sd SH‘aue] m/2-s0g-22

Beso - uerddississIn

0€°,0°2¢T0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Job Ticket: 48943 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.07.30 @ 19:16:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian - Osag
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 22:16:20 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 05:09:00 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4465.00 ft (KB) To  4520.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2627.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4520.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2617.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 220.29 psig @ 4468.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.30 End Date: 2012.07.31 Last Calib.: 2012.07.31
Start Time: 19:16:02 End Time: 05:09:00 Time On Btm: 2012.07.30 @ 22:14:40
Time Off Btm: 2012.07.31 @ 01:41:00

TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 18 min.

No return.

No blow .

No return. Later found an obstruction in floor manifold.

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY

— S — 4 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

e ""’"” 1- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
e I 1. 0 | 2179.60 | 125.03 | Initial Hydro-static
. I I I 1. 2| 3213 | 124.58| Open To Flow (1)
B [ 34 | 173.98 | 128.29]| Shut-In(1)

b T 79 | 959.50 | 130.44|End Shut-In(1)
e 1 E 79| 18341 | 130.10| Open To Flow (2)
[ . /f ; Lo ‘ﬁ i : 115 | 220.29 | 130.57( Shut-In(2)

T / \/ ! | | % E 205 | 984.40 | 132.39| End Shut-In(2)

- I I I E 207 | 211858 | 133.11| Final Hydro-static

T AN B AN T

| ! o
. E | E
E ‘/ ﬂ.m-m @ | g | -
N T || L ]
20 Mo Jul 2012 e '?i:n.iu(;nurs) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

180.00 GMCO 20g 35m 450 0.89

273.00 GOCM 10g 400 50m 2.12

60.00 GO 20g 800 0.84

0.00 30' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48943

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:59




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Job Ticket: 48943 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.07.30 @ 19:16:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:16:20
Time Test Ended: 05:09:00

Mississippian - Osag

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Interval: 4465.00 ft (KB) To  4520.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2627.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4520.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2617.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4468.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.30 End Date: 2012.07.31 Last Calib.: 2012.07.31
Start Time: 19:16:02 End Time: 05:08:48 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 18 min.
No return.
No blow .
No return. Later found an obstruction in floor manifold.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 b S e = s Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
_ B - | Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
gf’( 1.
e =1 { Y 1.t
| VA B ANV L1
NV 3 :
B DL I
=1 /‘ f — = - é ®
20 Mo Jul 2012 e '?i:n.iu(;nurs) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
180.00 GMCO 20g 35m 450 0.89
273.00 GOCM 10g 400 50m 2.12
60.00 GO 20g 800 0.84
0.00 30' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48943

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:59




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027
ESTI N G ! INC 410 17th St. Suite 900 22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Denver, CO 80202 Job Ticket: 48943 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do Test Start: 2012.07.30 @ 19:16:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4082.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 57.26 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 22000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 368.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.07 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 5001t String Weight: Initial ~ 75000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4465.00 ft Final  78000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 55.00 ft
Tool Length: 75.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4446.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4451.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4456.00

Packer 5.00 4461.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4465.00

Stubb 1.00 4466.00

Perforations 2.00 4468.00

Recorder 0.00 8018 Inside 4468.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside 4468.00

Perforations 16.00 4484.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4485.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4516.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4517.00

Bullnose 3.00 4520.00 55.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 75.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48943 Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:42:00




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

FIML Natural Resources Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027
ESTI N G ! INC 410 17th St. Suite 900 22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Denver, CO 80202 Job Ticket: 48943 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do Test Start: 2012.07.30 @ 19:16:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 3ldeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.97 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
180.00 | GMCO 20g 35m 450 0.885
273.00 [ GOCM 10g 400 50m 2.117
60.00 | GO 20g 800 0.842
0.00 | 30'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 513.00ft Total Volume: 3.844 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: APl: 33 @ 80 Degrees F =31

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48943 Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:42:02



Serial # 8018 FIML Natural Resources 22-20s-27w Lane KS DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
2250 ydro=static _ , , 135
B _ ” Final Hydro-static
B 130
2000
~ 125
1750 - 120
B 115
1500
B 110
¥ 3
1250
2 - 105 B
2 - )
i - c
@ 1000 nd Shut-lng2) 100 g
- 95
750
B 90
500 - 85
B 30
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N hut-In(1) Sr%@@
B | f 75
pen .i Flow(1} _
0 - |
OPM 31 Tue 3AM
30 Mon Jul 2012 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48943

Frinted: 2012.08.03 @ 10:42:02




Serial #: 6751 Outside  FIML Natural Resources 22-20s-27w Lane KS DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [2]
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature
2250 -
B 130
2000
1750 |-
- 120
1500
1250 - 1 ﬂ
o) B 3
2 - o
2 1000 | £
o B 100 3
750 +
B _ 90
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L & _
250 - _ 80
o —
= 70
9PM 31 Tue 3AM
30 Mon Jul 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48943 Frinted: 2012.08.03 @ 10:42:03




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denwver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

22-20s-27w Lane,KS

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

Start Date:  2012.07.31 @ 12:33:00
End Date:  2012.07.31 @ 22:06:49
Job Ticket #: 48944 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:21
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Job Ticket: 48944 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.07.31 @ 12:33:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippiam - Osag
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 15:26:40 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 22:06:49 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4521.00 ft (KB) To  4532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2627.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2617.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 252.58 psig @ 4524.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.31 End Date: 2012.07.31 Last Calib.: 2012.07.31
Start Time: 12:33:02 End Time: 22:06:49 Time On Btm: 2012.07.31 @ 15:25:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.07.31 @ 19:19:30
TEST COMMENT: B.O0.B. @ 27 min.
3/4" Return died @ 13 min.
B.O.B. @ 27 min.
Weak return died @ 10 min.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
. S B = v e 3 . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
M {. | Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
00 i | | . 0| 2219.65 | 122.81| Initial Hydro-static
i f o E 2| 1876 | 122,67 Open To Flow (1)
i ; rR | 1 E 36 | 164.66 | 137.31| Shut-In(1)
e I — : B 99 | 1293.13 | 135.19| End Shut-In(1)
i1 e ‘ % 1 99 | 170.47 | 134.86| Open To Flow (2)
I f 4 ‘ i E 143 | 25258 | 139.09| Shut-In(2)
T 7//-1.? [ 1 : 233 | 1293.90 | 137.24| End Shut-In(2)
- } E 235 | 220150 | 136.88| Final Hydro-static
ST B EN
3 | E
AP, I S 5
r T »oT'z ‘
- A'”“’ - ‘ I‘" B
31 Tue Jul 2012 s Time (Hours) oM o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
276.00 MW 5m 95w 1.36
92.00 OCMW 200 5m 75w 0.45
217.00 GO 15g 850 3.04
0.00 60" GIP 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48944

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Job Ticket: 48944 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.07.31 @ 12:33:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 15:26:40
Time Test Ended: 22:06:49

Mississippiam - Osag

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Interval: 4521.00 ft (KB) To  4532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2627.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2617.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4524.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.31 End Date: 2012.07.31 Last Calib.: 2012.07.31
Start Time: 12:33:02 End Time: 22:06:42 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 27 min.
3/4" Return died @ 13 min.
B.O.B. @ 27 min.
Weak return died @ 10 min.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 T o Peye ST Tempersure = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
E 12501 f {E ~ ] 110 g
31 Tue Jul 2012 oM Time (Hours) oM oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
276.00 MW 5m 95w 1.36
92.00 OCMW 200 5m 75w 0.45
217.00 GO 15g 850 3.04
0.00 60 ' GIP 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48944

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:22




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027
ESTI N G ! INC 410 17th St. Suite 900 22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Denver, CO 80202 Job Ticket: 48944 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do Test Start: 2012.07.31 @ 12:33:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4145.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 58.14 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 22000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 368.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.95 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 12.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 75000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4521.00 ft Final  77000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 11.00 ft
Tool Length: 31.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4502.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4507.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4512.00

Packer 5.00 4517.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4521.00

Stubb 1.00 4522.00

Perforations 2.00 4524.00

Recorder 0.00 8018 Inside 4524.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside 4524.00

Perforations 5.00 4529.00

Bullnose 3.00 4532.00 11.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 31.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48944 Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:23




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove/Gary Do

Lottie Burnett #4-22-2027

22-20s-27w Lane,KS
Job Ticket: 48944 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.07.31 @ 12:33:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 32deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 28000 ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
276.00 | MW 5m 95w 1.357
92.00 | OCMW 200 5m 75w 0.452
217.00 | GO 15g 850 3.044
0.00 |60'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 585.00 ft Total Volume: 4.853 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: API:35 @ 90 Degrees F= 32. RW:.200 @88 Degres F =28000 PPM

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48944

Printed: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:24




Serial # 8018 Inside FIML Natural Resources 22-20s-27w Lane KS

DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
[ [ ) I I I
2950 | Initial I_,to__.o-wﬁm:n I _ Final Hydro-static 140
- |
- 135
2000
B 130
1750 B 195
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s 3
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8 1250 i S
— | cC
o L _ 110 5
5 - _ —_
2 - | =
o 1000 i 105 @
o B _ U
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48944 Frinted: 2012.08.03 @ 10:41:24




Serial #: 6751 Outside  FIML Natural Resources 22-20s-27w Lane KS DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[a] [a]
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature
2250
140
2000
130
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410

RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

NO. 489

Well Name & No. __Zpttes Becnert & A X027 Test No. / pate _ 753042
Company_F 7. M Z Notuca! Lesourtes Elevation o7 KB__ o6/7 GL
address _ /) /7 ﬁ I7¢.900 eay er, a0, ﬁ(?aw.l
Co. Rep / Geo. 5‘&(5’ ./Poke ﬁ/a?#‘a?
Location: Sec. 02»2 Twp. ,9?05 a? o Co. A'.and State X/j
Interval Tested ‘/ﬁ’éf- (7/._";4?0 Zone Tested mf.}.)/—é)/,,)ﬂnlﬂ Osaqe
Anchor Length 55- Drill Pipe Run 75’3«2 - Mud Wt. Q/J
Top Packer Depth 446/ Drill Collars Run ¢4 Vis St
Bottom Packer Depth Vé/é.f Wt. Pipe Run 0 WL 653(7
Total Depth 250 Chlorides L0 ppm System  LCM -
Blow Description ﬁ:ﬁfﬂ, e ﬁm;‘/\
Ao CEFurs:
Ao bleois
o _returne _Kater found an 0bsraction
Rec Feetof .30' &/7 %Qas %oil Ywater %mud
Rec éo Feet of G 0 oD %haas (5’0 %oail ewater %mud
Rec QZ 5 Feet of G'OCM /() __%qas 0 ol Y%water ‘_52? Y%emud
Rec /80 Feetof (5MC 0 0 %gas A5 %oil %water X5 %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yowater %mud
RecTotal __ /3 BHT /.32 Gravity _3/ AP| RW @ °F Chlorides _ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic /80 @ Test 120 (AT% T-On Location /9.0
(B) First Initial Flow 32 Q Jars T-Started /21
(C) First Final Flow L2 O Safety Joint T-Open R /8
(D) Initial Shut-In 960 X Circ Sub T-Pulled Ol %
(E) Second Initial Flow /83 Q Hourly Standby rou S0e7
(F) Second Final Flow ;»2;20 O Mileage ?o?ff s alli
(G) Final Shut-In 957 O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic L//9 Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
Initial Open .%/ O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 75 Q Extra Recorder Sub Total _0
Final Flow 3—5— O Day Standby Total 1542.60
Final Shut-In D (™« A Accessibility (50 MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total ___1542.60

Approved By ( A Mj\%

Our Representative % %ﬁ#’/

Trilobite Testing Inc, shall not IJVhanle for damaged am_.r kind of the property or personnel of the ane for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion cnncerningt results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

Trilobite Testing Inc. sha rLa(VSa lable for
equipment, or its statemen

oo P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. LL 8 Q fl

Well Name & No. //J tie Sucnrtt 7‘0702 2027 TestNo. o pate __ 7/ -3/-/L

Company /fI/VM A/fdum/ Lsources Elevation X6 7 KB_o2l/7 GL

Address __4/0 /775t Ste. oo /D("/whr{ Co 80202

Co. Rep / Geo. Gar;/ Dokr Rig /ﬂQ ﬂ/

Location: Sec. 202 Twp. 0?05 Rge. r)? 7¢(/ Co. Lane State /0
Interval Tested 4532/ ~ 4532 Zone Tested
Anchor Length // Drill Pipe Run 6//’6/_5- Mud Wt. 9(2_5’
Top Packer Depth 95/7 Drill Collars Run 348 Vis ydA
Bottom Packer Depth 17/502/ Wt. Pipe Run 2 WL 7 é
Total Depth 4532, Chlorides XD ppm System  LCM P
Blow Description _EJLO 5. /(3’ ol Imine

% /?cfu.m o/c’c/f@’ /3 mia.
BOB.@ 2Tmin.
Wik retucn Lied(@ /0min,
Rec ég Feetof _ & o/ P %Qas %oil Yowater %mud
Rec g::Zd / Feetof _ G0 A5 waqas &5 %oil Yewater %mud
Rec IR Feetot_ Ol %gas O %ol 75 Ywater S %mud
Rec_ o 7C  Feetof S4/ %gas %ol TS Ywater S~ %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Total AJs5 BHT _ /37  Gravity _<5 _ APIRW.A2 @_G&% 'F Chlorides o2 aao  ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Npeds, N Test 1250 T-On Location /2. 00
(B) First Initial Flow /7 Q Jars T-Started /233
(C) First Final Flow /65 Q Safety Joint T-Open 2527
(D) Initial Shut-In /23 & Girc Sub V74 Frullad LEL7
(E) Second Initial Flow /70 Q Hourly Standby Four HR: 07
(F) Second Final Flow 2253 o Mileage ?.17/:]_ 142.60 Comments
(G) Final Shut-In /«27‘/ O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic AL 0R Q Straddle 8 Ruited Shale Padker
_ Q' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 Q Extra Packer Q Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In A 0 O Extra Recorder SubTotal __ O
Final Flow ‘/-5 ’/‘\. O Day Standby Total 1542.60
Final Shut-In C}Oh { . N Accessibility _ 150 MP/DST Disc't
| Sub Total _ 1542.60

Approved By /j‘/ / Our Represematwem 4411

1aqed of k:n(!l-hl the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 09/12/2012
	tdate: 08/01/2012
	sdate: 07/24/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-101-22385-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: E2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 22
	Township: 20
	Range: 27
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Lane
	lname: Lottie Burnett
	wellnumber: 4-22-2027
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 2611
	ElevationKB: 2627
	td: 4629
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 376
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3000
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3000
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 475
	chloride: 11500
	fluid: 1100
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/19/2012
	DateConfReleased: 11/19/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/20/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Triple Combo	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 1900
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3896
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4502
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 376
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4629
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 225
	additive2: 2% gel, 10% salt, 5 pps gil, 0.25 pps flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4475'
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


